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GROUP
TOUR SILVER

Time Time
allowed allowed
76 sec. 75 sec.

Competition 1 Competition 2
1 st  Rnd               
Faults

2nd Rnd               
Faults

2nd Rnd               
Time

1 st  Rnd               
Faults

2nd Rnd               
Faults

2nd Rnd               
Time

1 Daniela Valentina Pasos VEN Eemsboy 0 0 60.84 0 0 54.65 0 115.49 V
2 Salim Jaller Florez COL Catalan 0 0 64.54 0 0 53.57 0 118.11 X V
3 Paloma Sorba ARG Isle De Capri 0 0 61.71 0 0 57.32 0 119.03 VI
4 Diego Del Valle Arana MEX Capicua D.p.i. 0 0 67.65 0 0 56.99 0 124.64 X V
5 Ivanna Gandara Robinson Bours MEX Camelia 0 0 70.36 0 0 59.67 0 130.03 X V
6 Lara Fernandez ARG Candil Poesia 0 0 54.33 4 0 52.67 4 107.00 X VI
7 Giullia Atrasas Bolson BRA SL Bali III 0 0 57.37 4 0 49.75 4 107.12 X VI
8 Carla Echevarria Londoño COL Narciso Hans 0 4 61.57 0 0 47.59 4 109.16 X V
9 Celina Arabetti ARG Rosinante 0 0 57.62 4 0 51.96 4 109.58 VI
10 Luz Brunetti ARG Dos Lunas Francesa 0 4 56.68 0 0 55.74 4 112.42 X VI
11 Valentino Capellino ARG E R Soberbia Docil 0 4 57.43 0 0 55.42 4 112.85 VI
12 Raissa Alfredo BRA Libelle Z 0 4 59.70 0 0 53.89 4 113.59 X VI
13 Nicolas de Grandchant BOL Fantastico 4 0 59.67 0 0 59.46 4 119.13 X VI
14 Rodrigo Mata Garcia MEX Clarin 0 0 60.64 0 4 58.59 4 119.23 V
15 Homero Sensever ARG Just Do It 0 0 65.35 0 4 55.62 4 120.97 VI
16 Maximo Montagna ARG King's Charade 0 4 66.72 0 0 55.30 4 122.02 VI
17 Rafael Machado Mariano BRA Luan 0 0 66.18 4 0 57.00 4 123.18 VI
18 Franchesco Urtubey ARG Mistica Nepal 0 4 62.45 0 0 61.22 4 123.67 VI
19 Ricardo Manuel Bozada Orenday MEX Dulzura Ls 0 0 62.93 0 4 61.02 4 123.95 X V
20 Maria Wodtke ARG Hvr Katrina 0 0 58.90 0 4 67.20 4 126.10 VI
21 Martina Piola ARG LF Damour 0 0 64.56 0 4 65.16 4 129.72 VI
22 Montserrat Figueroa GUA Baronesa 0 0 70.56 0 4 65.54 4 136.10 V
23 Juan Cruz Goenaga ARG BM Indigo 0 0 58.28 5 0 57.56 5 115.84 VI
24 Breno Henrique Shimada BRA Luna 0 4 55.26 0 4 50.32 8 105.58 VI
25 Fabiana Cristina Riera COL Castina 0 0 55.88 0 8 53.42 8 109.30 X V
26 Emiliano Schiavone Macaya CRC AF Gaia 0 0 60.00 0 8 54.17 8 114.17 V
27 Ambar Alvarez Muñoz COL Zaragozo 0 8 61.32 0 0 53.74 8 115.06 V
28 Lorenza Mena Rodriguez MEX Tajin Las Palmas 4 4 62.86 0 0 55.03 8 117.89 V
29 Paulina Moreno COL Chaco Brown 4 0 68.44 0 4 50.82 8 119.26 X V
30 Deborah Bedoya BOL Tres Coronas Mimo 4 4 60.08 0 0 60.27 8 120.35 X VI
31 Valentina Bustos ARG San Andres Convoyeur 0 0 57.77 0 8 64.83 8 122.60 VI
32 Emiliano Eguez BOL Dercina VDL 4 4 64.19 0 0 62.96 8 127.15 VI
33 Hasan Al Hadi KSA Vaersace 0 4 67.91 0 4 64.16 8 132.07 VII
34 Atena Santos Schneider MEX Durk 0 4 75.64 4 0 66.64 8 142.28 V
35 Luciana Llano PAR Osiria 4 0 70.28 4 0 74.89 8 145.17 VI
36 Mariana Torres Gaviria COL Zaschir 4 6 82.84 0 0 59.90 10 142.74 V
37 Ma Paz Manfredi ARG Baron B 0 4 57.13 0 8 52.64 12 109.77 VI
38 Guilherme Garcia Nunes de Souza BRA RRM Priceless 0 4 60.82 8 0 50.72 12 111.54 X VI
39 Danna B Garcia ARG S J Marilyn Z 4 0 58.08 4 4 56.41 12 114.49 VI
40 Emily Cinnamon Alvarez Beltran MEX D Classic H 4 8 60.71 0 0 56.92 12 117.63 V
41 Sol Meglioli ARG Saralegui Winevere 4 8 68.49 0 0 54.20 12 122.69 VI
42 Salma Ockier ARG Pegasus Lirico 4 0 62.34 4 4 60.99 12 123.33 VI
43 Matilde de Paola BOL E. Bruce Wayne 4 4 70.70 0 4 65.90 12 136.60 VI
44 Catalina Candisano ARG Ensueño Corina 5 8 88.24 0 0 54.67 13 142.91 VI
45 Alessandro Neumann Priess MEX Corlinus 4 6 80.92 0 4 60.57 14 141.49 X V
46 Kyra Schae Lombard RSA 4Max Bling 4 4 56.16 0 8 51.82 16 107.98 IX
47 Facundo Comperatore ARG Salut Chandell 4 4 55.32 8 0 54.24 16 109.56 VI
48 Raquel Garcia Coria MEX Laisha 0 4 59.56 8 4 53.09 16 112.65 V
49 Sara Castillo Gomez COL Ghama Rihana 0 8 60.21 0 8 52.52 16 112.73 V
50 Sofia Spinella ARG Piedrero Cueca 8 4 64.27 4 0 55.53 16 119.80 VI
51 Sofia Fernandez Garcia MEX Lasskado 0 12 63.44 0 4 61.47 16 124.91 V
52 Delfina Cassullo ARG Mision Tom 0 4 61.62 8 4 65.51 16 127.13 VI
53 Lola Garcia Calona ARG Noble Harold 8 8 72.10 0 0 57.64 16 129.74 VI
54 Shashank Kanumuri IND Kaafia 0 4 67.95 12 0 67.40 16 135.35 VIII
55 Lia Rannik DOM Valentino 5 4 71.22 7 0 69.77 16 140.99 V
56 Ivanna Puppio VEN SF Yarland 0 0 72.19 17 0 68.60 17 140.79 V
57 Ma Pia Cavalchini ARG Canelo Primo 8 4 57.11 0 8 55.47 20 112.58 VI
58 Victoria Menara ARG AM Colina Absoluto 8 4 58.98 4 4 53.72 20 112.70 VI
59 Regina Alesia Zola Yumet MEX Breck 4 12 60.18 4 0 57.78 20 117.96 V
60 Lucia Monge ARG L J Caramelo 4 4 66.50 4 8 62.22 20 128.72 VI
61 Rakan AlHarethy KSA Cosmopolitan B 8 4 64.61 4 4 64.23 20 128.84 VII
62 Paulina Lara GUA Haiser 0 0 63.42 12 8 76.60 20 140.02 V
63 Rebeca Diaz BOL Henriquito 4 4 54.56 8 8 49.36 24 103.92 VI
64 Candela Lopez ARG Felicitas Juanita 8 4 55.42 4 8 64.24 24 119.66 VI
65 Sebastian Garcia ARG SJ Zeppeling I° 4 12 66.83 4 8 58.76 28 125.59 VI
66 Marcelo Rendon ESA Tango 4 8 66.66 4 12 66.91 28 133.57 V
67 Khaled Bahkaly KSA Phil van 0 8 71.08 4 16 65.51 28 136.59 VII
68 Leah Farhat ZAM Spiced Gold 12 16 66.74 12 16 68.50 56 135.24 IX

FEI Group I (Group EEF)
FEI Group II (Group EEF)
FEI Group III
FEI Group IV
FEI Group V
FEI Group VI
FEI Group VII
FEI Group VIII
FEI Group IX

FEI Jumping Children's Classics 2019
FINAL COMBINED RESULTS

ALL GROUPS

Place Rider NF Horse
Faults           
(all 4 

rounds)

Total
Time

Team FEI
Group
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GROUP
TOUR SILVER
NATIONAL FEDERATION

Competition 1 Competition 2
1 st  Rnd               
Faults

2nd Rnd               
Faults

2nd Rnd               
Time

1 st  Rnd               
Faults

2nd Rnd               
Faults

2nd Rnd               
Time

1 0 0.00
2 0 0.00
3 0 0.00
4 0 0.00
5 0 0.00
6 0 0.00
7 0 0.00
8 0 0.00
9 0 0.00
10 0 0.00

* Horse was not nominated

GROUP
TOUR SILVER
NATIONAL FEDERATION ALL

Competition 1 Competition 2
1 st  Rnd               
Faults

2nd Rnd               
Faults

2nd Rnd               
Time

1 st  Rnd               
Faults

2nd Rnd               
Faults

2nd Rnd               
Time

1 0 0.00

Horse
Faults           
(all 4 

rounds)

FEI GROUP I (Group EEF)

Place Rider NF Horse
Faults           
(all 4 

rounds)

Total
Time

Total
Time

Team

Team

FEI GROUP I (Group EEF)

Place Rider NF
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GROUP
TOUR SILVER
NATIONAL FEDERATION

Competition 1 Competition 2
1 st  Rnd               
Faults

2nd Rnd               
Faults

2nd Rnd               
Time

1 st  Rnd               
Faults

2nd Rnd               
Faults

2nd Rnd               
Time

1 0 0.00
2 0 0.00
3 0 0.00
4 0 0.00
5 0 0.00
6 0 0.00
7 0 0.00
8 0 0.00
9 0 0.00
10 0 0.00

* Horse was not nominated

GROUP
TOUR SILVER
NATIONAL FEDERATION ALL

Competition 1 Competition 2
1 st  Rnd               
Faults

2nd Rnd               
Faults

2nd Rnd               
Time

1 st  Rnd               
Faults

2nd Rnd               
Faults

2nd Rnd               
Time

1 0 0.00

Faults           
(all 4 

rounds)

FEI GROUP II (Group EEF)

Total
Time

Team

Team

FEI GROUP II (Group EEF)

Total
Time

Place Rider NF Horse
Faults           
(all 4 

rounds)

Place Rider NF Horse
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GROUP
TOUR SILVER
NATIONAL FEDERATION

Competition 1 Competition 2
1 st  Rnd               
Faults

2nd Rnd               
Faults

2nd Rnd               
Time

1 st  Rnd               
Faults

2nd Rnd               
Faults

2nd Rnd               
Time

1 0 0.00
2 0 0.00
3 0 0.00
4 0 0.00
5 0 0.00
6 0 0.00
7 0 0.00
8 0 0.00
9 0 0.00
10 0 0.00

* Horse was not nominated

GROUP
TOUR SILVER
NATIONAL FEDERATION ALL

Competition 1 Competition 2
1 st  Rnd               
Faults

2nd Rnd               
Faults

2nd Rnd               
Time

1 st  Rnd               
Faults

2nd Rnd               
Faults

2nd Rnd               
Time

1 0 0.00

FEI GROUP III

Place Rider NF Horse
Faults           
(all 4 

rounds)

Place Rider NF Horse
Faults           
(all 4 

rounds)

Total
Time

Team

Team

FEI GROUP III

Total
Time
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GROUP
TOUR SILVER
NATIONAL FEDERATION

Competition 1 Competition 2
1 st  Rnd               
Faults

2nd Rnd               
Faults

2nd Rnd               
Time

1 st  Rnd               
Faults

2nd Rnd               
Faults

2nd Rnd               
Time

1 0 0.00
2 0 0.00
3 0 0.00
4 0 0.00
5 0 0.00
6 0 0.00
7 0 0.00
8 0 0.00
9 0 0.00
10 0 0.00

* Horse was not nominated

GROUP
TOUR SILVER
NATIONAL FEDERATION ALL

Competition 1 Competition 2
1 st  Rnd               
Faults

2nd Rnd               
Faults

2nd Rnd               
Time

1 st  Rnd               
Faults

2nd Rnd               
Faults

2nd Rnd               
Time

1 0 0.00

FEI GROUP IV

Place Rider NF Horse
Faults           
(all 4 

rounds)

Place Rider NF Horse
Faults           
(all 4 

rounds)

Total
Time

Team

Team

FEI GROUP IV

Total
Time
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GROUP
TOUR SILVER
NATIONAL FEDERATION COLOMBIA

Competition 1 Competition 2
1 st  Rnd               
Faults

2nd Rnd               
Faults

2nd Rnd               
Time

1 st  Rnd               
Faults

2nd Rnd               
Faults

2nd Rnd               
Time

1 Daniela Valentina Pasos VEN Eemsboy 0 0 60.84 0 0 54.65 0 115.49
2 Salim Jaller Florez COL Catalan 0 0 64.54 0 0 53.57 0 118.11 X
3 Carla Echevarria Londoño COL Narciso Hans 0 4 61.57 0 0 47.59 4 109.16 X
4 Fabiana Cristina Riera COL Castina 0 0 55.88 0 8 53.42 8 109.30 X
5 Ambar Alvarez Muñoz COL Zaragozo 0 8 61.32 0 0 53.74 8 115.06
6 Paulina Moreno COL Chaco Brown 4 0 68.44 0 4 50.82 8 119.26 X
7 Mariana Torres Gaviria COL Zaschir 4 6 82.84 0 0 59.90 10 142.74
8 Sara Castillo Gomez COL Ghama Rihana 0 8 60.21 0 8 52.52 16 112.73

Samuel Corradine COL Upsala EL RET  - DNS DNS  - 
Fabiana Cristina Riera COL *Regina EL RET  - DNS DNS  - 

* Horse was not nominated

GROUP
TOUR SILVER
NATIONAL FEDERATION COSTA RICA

Competition 1 Competition 2
1 st  Rnd               
Faults

2nd Rnd               
Faults

2nd Rnd               
Time

1 st  Rnd               
Faults

2nd Rnd               
Faults

2nd Rnd               
Time

1 Emiliano Schiavone Macaya CRC AF Gaia 0 0 60.00 0 8 54.17 8 114.17

GROUP
TOUR SILVER
NATIONAL FEDERATION DOMINICAN REPUBLIC

Competition 1 Competition 2
1 st  Rnd               
Faults

2nd Rnd               
Faults

2nd Rnd               
Time

1 st  Rnd               
Faults

2nd Rnd               
Faults

2nd Rnd               
Time

1 Lia Rannik DOM Valentino 5 4 71.22 7 0 69.77 16 140.99

GROUP
TOUR SILVER
NATIONAL FEDERATION GUATEMALA

Competition 1 Competition 2
1 st  Rnd               
Faults

2nd Rnd               
Faults

2nd Rnd               
Time

1 st  Rnd               
Faults

2nd Rnd               
Faults

2nd Rnd               
Time

1 Montserrat Figueroa GUA Baronesa 0 0 70.56 0 4 65.54 4 136.10
2 Paulina Lara GUA Haiser 0 0 63.42 12 8 76.60 20 140.02
3 Marcelo Rendon ESA Tango 4 8 66.66 4 12 66.91 28 133.57
4 Marcelo Rendon ESA *Dolly 4 17 79.67 4 4 65.73 29 145.40

* Horse was not nominated

GROUP
TOUR SILVER
NATIONAL FEDERATION MEXICO

Competition 1 Competition 2
1 st  Rnd               
Faults

2nd Rnd               
Faults

2nd Rnd               
Time

1 st  Rnd               
Faults

2nd Rnd               
Faults

2nd Rnd               
Time

1 Ricardo Manuel Bozada Orenday MEX *Amagun 0 0 61.94 0 0 56.95 0 118.89
2 Diego Del Valle Arana MEX Capicua D.p.i. 0 0 67.65 0 0 56.99 0 124.64 X
3 Ivanna Gandara Robinson Bours MEX Camelia 0 0 70.36 0 0 59.67 0 130.03 X
4 Lorenza Mena Rodriguez MEX *Balzane Du Noyer 4 0 61.37 0 0 54.77 4 116.14
5 Alessandro Neumann Priess MEX *Najac Equiserch 0 0 63.20 4 0 54.30 4 117.50
6 Rodrigo Mata Garcia MEX Clarin 0 0 60.64 0 4 58.59 4 119.23
7 Ricardo Manuel Bozada Orenday MEX Dulzura Ls 0 0 62.93 0 4 61.02 4 123.95 X
8 Lorenza Mena Rodriguez MEX Tajin Las Palmas 4 4 62.86 0 0 55.03 8 117.89
9 Atena Santos Schneider MEX *Zorro Xli 4 0 72.50 0 4 61.82 8 134.32
10 Atena Santos Schneider MEX Durk 0 4 75.64 4 0 66.64 8 142.28
11 Emily Cinnamon Alvarez Beltran MEX D Classic H 4 8 60.71 0 0 56.92 12 117.63
12 Diego Del Valle Arana MEX *Caymarindo 4 8 63.14 0 0 60.73 12 123.87
13 Alessandro Neumann Priess MEX Corlinus 4 6 80.92 0 4 60.57 14 141.49 X
14 Raquel Garcia Coria MEX Laisha 0 4 59.56 8 4 53.09 16 112.65
15 Sofia Fernandez Garcia MEX Lasskado 0 12 63.44 0 4 61.47 16 124.91
16 Sofia Fernandez Garcia MEX *Quiet Hero B 0 10 81.13 0 8 65.20 18 146.33
17 Regina Alesia Zola Yumet MEX Breck 4 12 60.18 4 0 57.78 20 117.96

* Horse was not nominated

GROUP
TOUR SILVER
NATIONAL FEDERATION VENEZUELA

Competition 1 Competition 2
1 st  Rnd               
Faults

2nd Rnd               
Faults

2nd Rnd               
Time

1 st  Rnd               
Faults

2nd Rnd               
Faults

2nd Rnd               
Time

1 Ivanna Puppio VEN SF Yarland 0 0 72.19 17 0 68.60 17 140.79
Andrea Scioscia VEN SF Lazio 0 EL  - 4 EL  - 

Place Rider NF Horse
Faults           
(all 4 

rounds)

Total
Time

Team

Place Rider NF Horse
Faults           
(all 4 

rounds)

Place Rider NF Horse
Faults           
(all 4 

rounds)

Total
Time

Team

FEI GROUP V

FEI GROUP V

FEI GROUP V

FEI GROUP V

Place Rider

FEI GROUP V

Place Rider NF Horse
Faults           
(all 4 

rounds)

FEI GROUP V

TeamTotal
Time

Total
Time

Team

Total
Time

TeamNF Horse
Faults           
(all 4 

rounds)

Place Rider NF Horse
Faults           
(all 4 

rounds)

Total
Time

Team



7

GROUP
TOUR SILVER
NATIONAL FEDERATION ALL

Competition 1 Competition 2
1 st  Rnd               
Faults

2nd Rnd               
Faults

2nd Rnd               
Time

1 st  Rnd               
Faults

2nd Rnd               
Faults

2nd Rnd               
Time

1 Daniela Valentina Pasos VEN Eemsboy 0 0 60.84 0 0 54.65 0 115.49
2 Salim Jaller Florez COL Catalan 0 0 64.54 0 0 53.57 0 118.11 X
3 Diego Del Valle Arana MEX Capicua D.p.i. 0 0 67.65 0 0 56.99 0 124.64 X
4 Ivanna Gandara Robinson Bours MEX Camelia 0 0 70.36 0 0 59.67 0 130.03 X
5 Carla Echevarria Londoño COL Narciso Hans 0 4 61.57 0 0 47.59 4 109.16 X
6 Rodrigo Mata Garcia MEX Clarin 0 0 60.64 0 4 58.59 4 119.23
7 Ricardo Manuel Bozada Orenday MEX Dulzura Ls 0 0 62.93 0 4 61.02 4 123.95 X
8 Montserrat Figueroa GUA Baronesa 0 0 70.56 0 4 65.54 4 136.10
9 Fabiana Cristina Riera COL Castina 0 0 55.88 0 8 53.42 8 109.30 X
10 Emiliano Schiavone Macaya CRC AF Gaia 0 0 60.00 0 8 54.17 8 114.17
11 Ambar Alvarez Muñoz COL Zaragozo 0 8 61.32 0 0 53.74 8 115.06
12 Lorenza Mena Rodriguez MEX Tajin Las Palmas 4 4 62.86 0 0 55.03 8 117.89
13 Paulina Moreno COL Chaco Brown 4 0 68.44 0 4 50.82 8 119.26 X
14 Atena Santos Schneider MEX Durk 0 4 75.64 4 0 66.64 8 142.28
15 Mariana Torres Gaviria COL Zaschir 4 6 82.84 0 0 59.90 10 142.74
16 Emily Cinnamon Alvarez Beltran MEX D Classic H 4 8 60.71 0 0 56.92 12 117.63
17 Alessandro Neumann Priess MEX Corlinus 4 6 80.92 0 4 60.57 14 141.49 X
18 Raquel Garcia Coria MEX Laisha 0 4 59.56 8 4 53.09 16 112.65
19 Sara Castillo Gomez COL Ghama Rihana 0 8 60.21 0 8 52.52 16 112.73
20 Sofia Fernandez Garcia MEX Lasskado 0 12 63.44 0 4 61.47 16 124.91
21 Lia Rannik DOM Valentino 5 4 71.22 7 0 69.77 16 140.99
22 Ivanna Puppio VEN SF Yarland 0 0 72.19 17 0 68.60 17 140.79
23 Regina Alesia Zola Yumet MEX Breck 4 12 60.18 4 0 57.78 20 117.96
24 Paulina Lara GUA Haiser 0 0 63.42 12 8 76.60 20 140.02
25 Marcelo Rendon ESA Tango 4 8 66.66 4 12 66.91 28 133.57

NF Horse
Faults           
(all 4 

rounds)

FEI GROUP V

Total
Time

TeamPlace Rider
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GROUP
TOUR SILVER
NATIONAL FEDERATION ARGENTINA

Competition 1 Competition 2
1 st  Rnd               
Faults

2nd Rnd               
Faults

2nd Rnd               
Time

1 st  Rnd               
Faults

2nd Rnd               
Faults

2nd Rnd               
Time

1 Paloma Sorba ARG Isle De Capri 0 0 61.71 0 0 57.32 0 119.03
2 Lara Fernandez ARG Candil Poesia 0 0 54.33 4 0 52.67 4 107.00 X
3 Celina Arabetti ARG Rosinante 0 0 57.62 4 0 51.96 4 109.58
4 Luz Brunetti ARG Dos Lunas Francesa 0 4 56.68 0 0 55.74 4 112.42 X
5 Valentino Capellino ARG E R Soberbia Docil 0 4 57.43 0 0 55.42 4 112.85
6 Homero Sensever ARG Just Do It 0 0 65.35 0 4 55.62 4 120.97
7 Maximo Montagna ARG King's Charade 0 4 66.72 0 0 55.30 4 122.02
8 Franchesco Urtubey ARG Mistica Nepal 0 4 62.45 0 0 61.22 4 123.67
9 Maria Wodtke ARG Hvr Katrina 0 0 58.90 0 4 67.20 4 126.10
10 Martina Piola ARG LF Damour 0 0 64.56 0 4 65.16 4 129.72
11 Juan Cruz Goenaga ARG BM Indigo 0 0 58.28 5 0 57.56 5 115.84
12 Valentina Bustos ARG San Andres Convoyeur 0 0 57.77 0 8 64.83 8 122.60
13 Sofia Spinella ARG *Americana 0 4 55.32 4 4 51.38 12 106.70
14 Ma Paz Manfredi ARG Baron B 0 4 57.13 0 8 52.64 12 109.77
15 Valentino Capellino ARG *Abril Fire Desemilly 0 8 56.04 0 4 54.15 12 110.19
16 Danna B Garcia ARG S J Marilyn Z 4 0 58.08 4 4 56.41 12 114.49
17 Sol Meglioli ARG Saralegui Winevere 4 8 68.49 0 0 54.20 12 122.69
18 Salma Ockier ARG Pegasus Lirico 4 0 62.34 4 4 60.99 12 123.33
19 Catalina Candisano ARG Ensueño Corina 5 8 88.24 0 0 54.67 13 142.91
20 Facundo Comperatore ARG Salut Chandell 4 4 55.32 8 0 54.24 16 109.56
21 Sofia Spinella ARG Piedrero Cueca 8 4 64.27 4 0 55.53 16 119.80
22 Delfina Cassullo ARG Mision Tom 0 4 61.62 8 4 65.51 16 127.13
23 Lola Garcia Calona ARG Noble Harold 8 8 72.10 0 0 57.64 16 129.74
24 Ma Pia Cavalchini ARG Canelo Primo 8 4 57.11 0 8 55.47 20 112.58
25 Victoria Menara ARG AM Colina Absoluto 8 4 58.98 4 4 53.72 20 112.70
26 Salma Ockier ARG *Rush Gulliver 8 4 61.15 4 4 58.17 20 119.32
27 Lucia Monge ARG L J Caramelo 4 4 66.50 4 8 62.22 20 128.72
28 Candela Lopez ARG Felicitas Juanita 8 4 55.42 4 8 64.24 24 119.66
29 Sebastian Garcia ARG SJ Zeppeling I° 4 12 66.83 4 8 58.76 28 125.59

Isabella Quagliarella ARG LV Ranquel Maite 0 EL  - 0 0 49.02 X
Candelaria Tarantino ARG Walterstone Z EL DNS  - 4 0 52.85
Julieta Ante ARG ADC Quick Dance 0 0 53.92 0 EL  - X
Zoe Lerda ARG Gama Cardento EL DNS  - EL DNS  - 
Bautista Monez Ruiz ARG El Capricho Champion 0 EL  - 0 EL  - 
Luz Brunetti ARG *Top Cala 0 EL  - 0 0 54.47
Zoe Lerda ARG *Sil Canario 0 EL  - 0 0 55.13

* Horse was not nominated

GROUP
TOUR SILVER
NATIONAL FEDERATION BOLIVIA

Competition 1 Competition 2
1 st  Rnd               
Faults

2nd Rnd               
Faults

2nd Rnd               
Time

1 st  Rnd               
Faults

2nd Rnd               
Faults

2nd Rnd               
Time

1 Nicolas de Grandchant BOL Fantastico 4 0 59.67 0 0 59.46 4 119.13 X
2 Deborah Bedoya BOL Tres Coronas Mimo 4 4 60.08 0 0 60.27 8 120.35 X
3 Emiliano Eguez BOL Dercina VDL 4 4 64.19 0 0 62.96 8 127.15
4 Matilde de Paola BOL E. Bruce Wayne 4 4 70.70 0 4 65.90 12 136.60
5 Emiliano Eguez BOL *Platino 0 8 59.29 0 12 59.32 20 118.61
6 Rebeca Diaz BOL Henriquito 4 4 54.56 8 8 49.36 24 103.92

Rodrigo de Grandchant BOL Angelina EL DNS  - RET DNS  - X
Clara Nogales BOL Dos Lunas Eureka EL DNS  - EL DNS  - 
Rafaela Roca BOL Emilio EL DNS  - EL DNS  - X
Vieri Lenaz BOL *E. Turin EL DNS  - EL DNS  - 
Matilde de Paola BOL *E. Aki Red EL DNS  - EL DNS  - 
Vieri Lenaz BOL E. Brisa EL DNS  - 4 16 64.36

* Horse was not nominated

GROUP
TOUR SILVER
NATIONAL FEDERATION BRAZIL

Competition 1 Competition 2
1 st  Rnd               
Faults

2nd Rnd               
Faults

2nd Rnd               
Time

1 st  Rnd               
Faults

2nd Rnd               
Faults

2nd Rnd               
Time

1 Giullia Atrasas Bolson BRA SL Bali III 0 0 57.37 4 0 49.75 4 107.12 X
2 Raissa Alfredo BRA Libelle Z 0 4 59.70 0 0 53.89 4 113.59 X
3 Rafael Machado Mariano BRA Luan 0 0 66.18 4 0 57.00 4 123.18
4 Breno Henrique Shimada BRA Luna 0 4 55.26 0 4 50.32 8 105.58
5 Joao Pedro Fantim BRA *Siniza 0 8 65.44 0 0 51.64 8 117.08
6 Guilherme Garcia Nunes de Souza BRA RRM Priceless 0 4 60.82 8 0 50.72 12 111.54 X

Joao Pedro Fantim BRA Alvin 0 5 77.77 DNS DNS  - X
Daniela Sanchez Gusman MEX Next One EL EL  - DNS DNS  - 
Rafael Machado Mariano BRA *Yuri RJ EL EL  - EL DNS  - 

* Horse was not nominated

Rider NF Horse
Faults           
(all 4 

rounds)

Total
Time

FEI GROUP VI

Total
Time

Place Rider

Team

FEI GROUP VI

Place

Team

TeamNF Horse
Faults           
(all 4 

rounds)

Total
Time

FEI GROUP VI

Place Rider NF Horse
Faults           
(all 4 

rounds)
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GROUP
TOUR SILVER
NATIONAL FEDERATION PARAGUAY

Competition 1 Competition 2
1 st  Rnd               
Faults

2nd Rnd               
Faults

2nd Rnd               
Time

1 st  Rnd               
Faults

2nd Rnd               
Faults

2nd Rnd               
Time

1 Luciana Llano PAR Osiria 4 0 70.28 4 0 74.89 8 145.17

GROUP
TOUR SILVER
NATIONAL FEDERATION ALL

Competition 1 Competition 2
1 st  Rnd               
Faults

2nd Rnd               
Faults

2nd Rnd               
Time

1 st  Rnd               
Faults

2nd Rnd               
Faults

2nd Rnd               
Time

1 Paloma Sorba ARG Isle De Capri 0 0 61.71 0 0 57.32 0 119.03
2 Lara Fernandez ARG Candil Poesia 0 0 54.33 4 0 52.67 4 107.00 X
3 Giullia Atrasas Bolson BRA SL Bali III 0 0 57.37 4 0 49.75 4 107.12 X
4 Celina Arabetti ARG Rosinante 0 0 57.62 4 0 51.96 4 109.58
5 Luz Brunetti ARG Dos Lunas Francesa 0 4 56.68 0 0 55.74 4 112.42 X
6 Valentino Capellino ARG E R Soberbia Docil 0 4 57.43 0 0 55.42 4 112.85
7 Raissa Alfredo BRA Libelle Z 0 4 59.70 0 0 53.89 4 113.59 X
8 Nicolas de Grandchant BOL Fantastico 4 0 59.67 0 0 59.46 4 119.13 X
9 Homero Sensever ARG Just Do It 0 0 65.35 0 4 55.62 4 120.97
10 Maximo Montagna ARG King's Charade 0 4 66.72 0 0 55.30 4 122.02
11 Rafael Machado Mariano BRA Luan 0 0 66.18 4 0 57.00 4 123.18
12 Franchesco Urtubey ARG Mistica Nepal 0 4 62.45 0 0 61.22 4 123.67
13 Maria Wodtke ARG Hvr Katrina 0 0 58.90 0 4 67.20 4 126.10
14 Martina Piola ARG LF Damour 0 0 64.56 0 4 65.16 4 129.72
15 Juan Cruz Goenaga ARG BM Indigo 0 0 58.28 5 0 57.56 5 115.84
16 Breno Henrique Shimada BRA Luna 0 4 55.26 0 4 50.32 8 105.58
17 Deborah Bedoya BOL Tres Coronas Mimo 4 4 60.08 0 0 60.27 8 120.35 X
18 Valentina Bustos ARG San Andres Convoyeur 0 0 57.77 0 8 64.83 8 122.60
19 Emiliano Eguez BOL Dercina VDL 4 4 64.19 0 0 62.96 8 127.15
20 Luciana Llano PAR Osiria 4 0 70.28 4 0 74.89 8 145.17
21 Ma Paz Manfredi ARG Baron B 0 4 57.13 0 8 52.64 12 109.77
22 Guilherme Garcia Nunes de Souza BRA RRM Priceless 0 4 60.82 8 0 50.72 12 111.54 X
23 Danna B Garcia ARG S J Marilyn Z 4 0 58.08 4 4 56.41 12 114.49
24 Sol Meglioli ARG Saralegui Winevere 4 8 68.49 0 0 54.20 12 122.69
25 Salma Ockier ARG Pegasus Lirico 4 0 62.34 4 4 60.99 12 123.33
26 Matilde de Paola BOL E. Bruce Wayne 4 4 70.70 0 4 65.90 12 136.60
27 Catalina Candisano ARG Ensueño Corina 5 8 88.24 0 0 54.67 13 142.91
28 Facundo Comperatore ARG Salut Chandell 4 4 55.32 8 0 54.24 16 109.56
29 Sofia Spinella ARG Piedrero Cueca 8 4 64.27 4 0 55.53 16 119.80
30 Delfina Cassullo ARG Mision Tom 0 4 61.62 8 4 65.51 16 127.13
31 Lola Garcia Calona ARG Noble Harold 8 8 72.10 0 0 57.64 16 129.74
32 Ma Pia Cavalchini ARG Canelo Primo 8 4 57.11 0 8 55.47 20 112.58
33 Victoria Menara ARG AM Colina Absoluto 8 4 58.98 4 4 53.72 20 112.70
34 Lucia Monge ARG L J Caramelo 4 4 66.50 4 8 62.22 20 128.72
35 Rebeca Diaz BOL Henriquito 4 4 54.56 8 8 49.36 24 103.92
36 Candela Lopez ARG Felicitas Juanita 8 4 55.42 4 8 64.24 24 119.66
37 Sebastian Garcia ARG SJ Zeppeling I° 4 12 66.83 4 8 58.76 28 125.59

Total
Time

FEI GROUP VI

Place Rider NF Horse
Faults           
(all 4 

rounds)

Total
Time

Team

FEI GROUP VI

NF Horse
Faults           
(all 4 

rounds)

Team

Place Rider
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GROUP
TOUR SILVER
NATIONAL FEDERATION SAUDI ARABIA

Competition 1 Competition 2
1 st  Rnd               
Faults

2nd Rnd               
Faults

2nd Rnd               
Time

1 st  Rnd               
Faults

2nd Rnd               
Faults

2nd Rnd               
Time

1 Hasan Al Hadi KSA Vaersace 0 4 67.91 0 4 64.16 8 132.07
2 Rakan AlHarethy KSA Cosmopolitan B 8 4 64.61 4 4 64.23 20 128.84
3 Hasan Al Hadi KSA Mocero* 0 4 67.81 8 8 71.47 20 139.28
4 Khaled Bahkaly KSA Phil van 0 8 71.08 4 16 65.51 28 136.59
5 Khaled Bahkaly KSA Balobi K* 8 4 66.94 16 4 67.73 32 134.67

Fahad AlMudhi KSA Toscan de 0 8 60.55 4 EL  - 
Mashal alShammary KSA Tetiana 4 EL  - 12 EL  - 
Faris Al Mbarak KSA Princessa* 8 EL  - EL EL  - 
Faris Al Mbarak KSA Asia EL EL  - EL EL  - 
Mashal alShammary KSA Big Star* DNS DNS  - 20 28 70.22

* Horse was not nominated

GROUP
TOUR SILVER
NATIONAL FEDERATION ALL

Competition 1 Competition 2
1 st  Rnd               
Faults

2nd Rnd               
Faults

2nd Rnd               
Time

1 st  Rnd               
Faults

2nd Rnd               
Faults

2nd Rnd               
Time

1 Hasan Al Hadi KSA Vaersace 0 4 67.91 0 4 64.16 8 132.07
2 Rakan AlHarethy KSA Cosmopolitan B 8 4 64.61 4 4 64.23 20 128.84
4 Khaled Bahkaly KSA Phil van 0 8 71.08 4 16 65.51 28 136.59

FEI GROUP VII

Total
Time

TeamNF Horse
Faults           
(all 4 

rounds)

NF Horse Team

Place Rider

Place Rider
Faults           
(all 4 

rounds)

Total
Time

FEI GROUP VII
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GROUP
TOUR SILVER
NATIONAL FEDERATION INDIA

Competition 1 Competition 2
1 st  Rnd               
Faults

2nd Rnd               
Faults

2nd Rnd               
Time

1 st  Rnd               
Faults

2nd Rnd               
Faults

2nd Rnd               
Time

1 Shashank Kanumuri IND Kaafia 0 4 67.95 12 0 67.40 16 135.35
Arjan Singh Nagra IND Cornets Colorado EL DNS  - 4 0 64.25
Kartikey Khokhar IND Gemma EL DNS  - 4 0 65.43
Bholu Parmar IND La Vite Rockfeller EL DNS  - EL DNS  - 

GROUP
TOUR SILVER
NATIONAL FEDERATION ALL

Competition 1 Competition 2
1 st  Rnd               
Faults

2nd Rnd               
Faults

2nd Rnd               
Time

1 st  Rnd               
Faults

2nd Rnd               
Faults

2nd Rnd               
Time

1 Shashank Kanumuri IND Kaafia 0 4 67.95 12 0 67.40 16 135.35

Total
Time

Team

NF Horse
Faults           
(all 4 

rounds)
TeamPlace Rider

FEI GROUP VIII

Total
Time

NF Horse
Faults           
(all 4 

rounds)
Place Rider

FEI GROUP VIII
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GROUP
TOUR SILVER
NATIONAL FEDERATION SOUTH AFRICA

Competition 1 Competition 2
1 st  Rnd               
Faults

2nd Rnd               
Faults

2nd Rnd               
Time

1 st  Rnd               
Faults

2nd Rnd               
Faults

2nd Rnd               
Time

1 Kelly Du Plessis RSA *Callaho Rambo 0 0 60.19 0 0 48.38 0 108.57
2 Mikaela Martin RSA *Bronze Master 0 4 49.42 0 4 47.14 8 96.56
3 Leonard Drotsky RSA *Cornerstone's Rocket 88 0 8 61.75 0 4 56.18 12 117.93
4 Kyra Schae Lombard RSA 4Max Bling 4 4 56.16 0 8 51.82 16 107.98

* Horse was not nominated

GROUP
TOUR SILVER
NATIONAL FEDERATION ZAMBIA

Competition 1 Competition 2
1 st  Rnd               
Faults

2nd Rnd               
Faults

2nd Rnd               
Time

1 st  Rnd               
Faults

2nd Rnd               
Faults

2nd Rnd               
Time

1 Leah Farhat ZAM Spiced Gold 12 16 66.74 12 16 68.50 56 135.24
Megan Lillie ZAM Gregorian Charmer 4 EL  - 8 4 70.26
Megan Lillie ZAM *Riven's Dakota EL DNS  - DNS DNS  - 

* Horse was not nominated

GROUP
TOUR SILVER
NATIONAL FEDERATION ALL

Competition 1 Competition 2
1 st  Rnd               
Faults

2nd Rnd               
Faults

2nd Rnd               
Time

1 st  Rnd               
Faults

2nd Rnd               
Faults

2nd Rnd               
Time

1 Kyra Schae Lombard RSA 4Max Bling 4 4 56.16 0 8 51.82 16 107.98
2 Leah Farhat ZAM Spiced Gold 12 16 66.74 12 16 68.50 56 135.24

Place Rider NF Horse
Faults           
(all 4 

rounds)

Total
Time

Team

Team

FEI GROUP IX

Total
Time

Total
Time

FEI GROUP IX

NF Horse
Faults           
(all 4 

rounds)

FEI GROUP IX

Team

Place Rider NF Horse
Faults           
(all 4 

rounds)

Place Rider
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